7 -9 FEMALE
Abigail Aldrich
Anna Johnston
Mila Garza
Clara Osterkamp
Maddie Gilbert
Ellie Gilbert
Natalie Arteaga
Emma Benham

10 - 12 FEMALE
Lily Van Zandt
Taitum Mccallister
Teagan Young
Mila Perez
Mary Carpenter
Etta Osterkamp
Hazel Mcdonald
Gemma White
Zaylee Whitworth

13 - 15 FEMALE
Sofia Peralta
Taylor Young
Kate Hesse
Tess Givens
Jolina Beaver
Prestyn Reed
Lyla Osterkamp
Wylie Osterkamp
Taylor Dennis
Jordan Schaunaman
Adalynn Whitworth

16 - 19 FEMALE
Grace Peralta
Saylor Corelis
Jalynn Beaver
Bella Lampe
Macie Van Zandt
Ellie Culver
Aubrey Whitworth
Jacelyn Weston
Jaina Weston
Abrielle Gomez
Elizabeth Mora

20 - 24 FEMALE
Kyden Corelis
Bianca Saenz
Kaylee Moore
Hannah Gustin
Taylor Herrera
Amanda Millard
Amy Sanders
Reagan Dennis
Presley Looney
Kyrsten Bisceglia
Svydnei Orozco
Emily Wear
Miranda Mendoza

25 - 29 FEMALE

Kimberly Mora
Andrea Casey
Aspen Perrin
Claudia Hernandez
Alexis Ortiz
Lauren Huff
Jordyn Flanary
Arianna Flores
Megan Taylor
Bailey Bell
Raeann Cannon
Morgan Chapman
Bryton Pennell
Jody Pfeuffer

30 - 34 FEMALE
Hope Pacheco
Vili Trayanova
Laurel Zarnoth
Emily Newcome
Rocio Torres
Autumn Aldrich
Riannon Rowley
Selena Gutierrez
Maci Sanders
Sophia Martinez
Aubree Thompson
Jerirene Shelton
Kaitlyn Madeline
Rachel Smotherman
Chelsea Christopher
Michelle Gentry
Ann Marie Flores
Victoria Holliday
Lanie Salinas
Leah Snowden
Hannah Porter

AGE PTS MILES EVT VOL

YTD TOTALS

9 50

9 24

9 20

9 19

9 15

9 12

10 3

10 2

AGE PTS
12 815
1" 53
13 465
12 24
1M1 22
1" 16
10 15
12 10
12 10

AGE PTS
15 80
16 64
16 515
13 39
13 34
13 14
13 14
15 12
15 1
14 105
13 8

AGE PTS
19 955
19 53
17 495
18 40
16 24
16 19
18 10
18 95
19 85
19 8
18 8

AGE PTS
22 65
20 58
21 355
24 235
25 22
21 20
20 18
21 135
23 12
23 10
23 10
20 95
21 55

AGE PTS
27 67
28 475
29 22
29 21
29 19
27 17
29 17
28 16
28 12
29 9
30 85
29 7
26 5
27 4

YTD TOTALS

AGE PTS
33 108
33 705
31 57
34 45
30 41
35 39
33 325
32 32
30 23
31 205
32 19
32 15
33 12
32 1
35 10
33 10
33 9
31 75
31 6
32 5
35 0

MILES EVT VO

26.1

21.3

23.2
71

4
4
5.1
3.1
2

MILES EVT VO

50.1
16.1
15.2
9.1
255
5.1

NN DA

MILES EVT VO

60.9
19.3
275
12.2
8.1
71
2
6.2
6.2
3.1
2

MILES EVT VO

MILES EVT VOL

15.1
214
7
19
14.3
13
11.2
4
8.2
31
6.2
2

MILES EVT VOL

81.2
30.3
222
243
20.4
1
335
33.3
27.3
9.3
1.2
4
124
124
6
3.1
3
9.3

W.T.R.C. 2024 CHALLENGE SERIES through the November Buffalo Wallow
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FEMALE
YTD TOTALS
35 - 39 FEMALE AGE PTS
Aleisha English 35 96
Natalie Scanlon 37 86.5
Jenny Conner 37 755
Amy Estrada 35 69
Jessica Van Zandt 39 585
Shalee Givens 39 52
Kara Crosby 38 45
Amy Wallis 35 39
Elizabeth Rogers 38 37
Jessica Philpot 40 18
Shanna Faries 40 18
Angelita Perez 37 17
Sabrina Reyna 37 155
Lauren Murphree 36 10.5
Rachelle Lock 37 10
Emily Gilbert 38 10
Lauren Finck 36 7
Marissa Valenzuela 39 4
Azin Nadi 36 05
Maria Nunez 35 0
40 - 44 FEMALE AGE PTS
Lorena Valdez 42 90
Sheila Peralta 43 83
Maribel Castillo 44 72
Tammy Mosteller 40 63.5
Heather Devore 43 57
Tiffany Walker 43 515
Kristi Van Allen 41 35
Breanna Harris 41 34
Kathryn Panasci 44 305
Heather Riley 43 30
Robbie Vittitow-Smothers 41 28
Meryl Benham 43 27
Jessica Rios 40 25
Nicole Dines 42 235
Kim Hurst 42 23
Rachel Cox 44 21
Krissy Shipman 42 20
Amanda Ellis 40 18
Jokari Mcmillen 41 175
Rachael Dooley 40 16
Hemalata Deshmukh 42 13
Crystal Villarreal 45 10
Spring Mcdonnell 40 8
Kaci Cechan 40 7
Peri Padgett 44 55
Lesley Montandon 42 5
45 - 49 FEMALE AGE PTS
Crysty Johnston 47 785
Vanessa Limon 46 69
Christine Steen 45 52
Adriana Estrada 48 28
Heather Sullivan 48 275
Mihwa Park 47 245
Camille Osterkamp 46 20
Tara Sims 49 18
Roxanne Mata 46 16.5
Maria Villegas 49 8
YTD TOTALS
50 - 54 FEMALE AGE PTS
Maricarmen Solis 51 68.5
Amme Blair 52 67
Michaela Jansen 51 61
Ronda Russell 54 58
Stacy Cain 51 53
Jonna Byars 51 50.5
Amy Smallwood 52 38
Karen Howell 55 355
Cecellia Cantu 52 28
Angela Temple 53 275
Gena Mesquias 52 17
Jenny Stumbo 52 10
Cynthia Rose 52 8
Jennifer Bednarz 53 3
Cecily Miller 50 2

MILES EVT VO

722 M *
69 10
473 8
267 7

358 M *
384 6
18.2 5
12.2 5
8 4
1.2 2
7 3
71 3
7 2
5 1
71 3
4 2
3.1 1
3.1 1
5 1
3.1 1

MILES EVT VOL

81.2
28.3
65.7
29.2
29.4
58.1
315
27.2
23.4
38.8
9
71
29.7
31.4
141
12.4
5.1
5.1
20.4
71
8.6
4
5.1

15.5
6

MILES EVT VOL

431
65
27.9
6
223
23.5
4
11.2
1.2
2

MILES EVT VOL

30.3
19.2
21.4
43.5
20.2
47.6
14.1
16
13.1
20.5
10.2
3.1
5.1
3.1
3

1"
1"
9
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YTD TOTALS
55 - 59 FEMALE AGE PTS
Sharla Kinman 56 93
Debbie Gelber 56 93
Shawna Wilson 58 445
Mary Mailler 58 39
Pam Gaschen 59 33
Jennifer Burns 56 255
Tammy Ureste 56 20.5
Sandi Vargas 56 15
Rebecca Puckett 57 145
Kim Hovland 56 14.5
Robin Greer 55 95
Theresa Daniel 57 85
60 - 64 FEMALE AGE PTS
Librada Sissell 61 84
Tommie Gressett 62 84
Reeda York 62 83
Maryann Schwertner 61 76
Margaret Woodfin 60 74
Gabby Saldana 61 49
Tracy Baugh 62 475
Laura Murphy 64 46
Sylvia Miller 61 40
Jeleta Lingo 62 38
Lindy Lauderdale 63 325
Virginia Bevers 64 18
Patti Emmerling 63 9.5
Jerri Durham 60 9
Edna Vargas 60 8
Marty Adcock 64 6
Janice Wolfe 63 4
65 - 69 FEMALE AGE PTS
Leesa Price 68 97
Marti Greer 66 50.5
Pam Titzell 66 37.5
Vicki Faulkner 69 28
Elaine Barnum 69 18
Rosa Sales 66 10
70 - 74 FEMALE AGE PTS
Yvonne Gilinsky 75 80
Josie Aleman 73 295
Suzan Caudle 71 245
Lydia Turner 70 23
Julie Selleck 73 105
Lora Asmussen 72 10
75 - 79 FEMALE AGE PTS
Pj Sullivan 80 51
Etta Mayer 75 335
80 and up FEMALE AGE PTS
Sheila West 81 19
ATHENA AGE PTS
Paula Amaya 49 86.5
Nereida Almos 43 695
Tobi Mcmillan 51 60
Megan Graham 40 51
Shana Beaver 42 505
Faith Mora 28 50
Liana Garza 55 47
Sheila Price 60 43
Teresa Jourden 40 315
Denise Kinkade 42 23
Melissa Mccauley 44 21
Deania Mclain 22 17
Deborah Resendez 49 17
Vanessa Gonzalez-Villegas 29 16.5
Analissa Jimenez 37 15
Taylor Robinson 39 15
Wendy Anderson 54 105
Roxi Baker 61 10
Mayra Garcia 24 95
Jordan Sanchez 22 3
Kleigh Fountain 29 3
Tiana Beaver 45 2
Corrine Forrest 49 15

** = RACE DIRECTOR
* =VOLUNTEER

MILES EVT VOL

54.3
50.5
21.8
27.3
10.1
19.4
13.3
5.1
40.7
37.9
5
6.2

10
10

SO ONWADDO

*

MILES EVT VO

70
55.7
61.9
285
30.3
45.7

14
18.2
415
19.8
23.2

w ®
NN o N

MILES
62.1
33.9
28.5
71
5.1

MILES
171
15.3
79.3
411

MILES
68.2
224

MILES

6.1

MILES
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7-9 MALE
Claytonphil Bradley
Logan Estrada
Max Gonzalez
Maddux Weede
Thiago Rendon
Christopher Mccauley
Jason Jourden
Greg Boston
Noah Payne

10 - 12 MALE
Preston Benham
Connor Van Zandt
Rylan Crosby
Brian Kinkade
Dallas Moreno
Luke Hesse
Sebastian Rendon
Samuel Gilbert
Matthew Pacheco
Brody Mcdonnell
Brady Cechan

13 - 15 MALE
Caleb Johnson
Tucker Thoma
Nathan Mulkey
Maddox Farias
David Dooley
Colt Mcquire
Lucas Higains
Aydan Manicchia
Radley Dalton
Christian Carpenter
Cooper White
Zane Whitworth
Exzavien Hernandez
Philip Kinkade

16 - 19 MALE
Dax Mahan
Diego Salyer
Billy Bond
Skyler Mckee
Jacob Syma
Jorden Anderson
Ben Johnston
Kanyon Cantrell
Mathias Salgado
Jaydith Shelton
David Moraiii
Zane Horn
Eliiah Culver
Grayson Hastings
Dylan Stone
Alan Ramirez
Grant Mcquire

20 - 24 MALE
Ivan Rivera
Luke Wood
Seth Cordova
Joshua Lewis-Sandy
Mario Butler
Sam Reynolds
Cameron Davis
Uriel Moctezuma
Anthony Bierschenk

25 -29 MALE
Luke Martin
Jaime Gonzalez
Gunner Coats
Paul David Gaschen, Jr
Dylan Simkins
Sugan Raij Thivagaraian
Brody Sumpter
Joshua Santos
Harley Carter
Jimmy Sauceda

30 - 34 MALE
Luke Zarnoth
Tyler Schultz
Cameron Jones
Steven Gutierrez
Zach Montandon
Francis Ochoa
Ross Neumann
Ventura Gonzalez
Donald Docimo
Joshua Shelton
Alex Gates
Oscar Martinez
Tyler Smith
Matthew Dotray
Tyler Smotherman
Phillip Cook

W.T.R.C. 2024 CHALLENGE SERIES through the November Buffalo Wallow

YTD TOTALS

YTD TOTALS

AGE PTS MILES EVT VOL
9 62 15 8

10 35 7 4

9 34 9.1 4

8 27 6 3

9 16 4 2

10 12 3 2

8 10 2 2

9 7 2 1

8 5 1 1
AGE PTS MILES EVT VO
1 51 173 6 *
11 505 211 8 *
10 36 102 4

1 32 9 4

12 30 1141 5

1 16 5 3

12 16 4 2

"M N 4 2

12 5 1 1

10 4 3.1 1

10 4 2 1
AGE PTS MILES EVT VOL
15 59 12 6

15 43 122 5

14 36 111 5

15 19 4 2

13 17 71 3

15 17 71 3

14 N 2 1

15 10 3 2

13 9 2 1

13 8 2 1

14 7 3.1 1

13 7 2 1

15 7 2 1

13 7 2 1
AGE PTS MILES EVT VOL
17 765 415 8

18 415 588 7

16 40 212 4 *
20 365 377 5

18 325 265 4

16 31 7 3

17 29 284 4

16 27 144 3

20 245 26 4

16 24 6 3

19 205 172 2

18 155 111 2

19 10 2 1

17 95 1" 1

17 9 3.1 1

19 8 3.1 1

18 8 2 1
AGE PTS MILES EVT VOL
21 16

20 16 6.2 2

22 14 13 2

22 115 93 1

23 10 2 1

23 85 8 1

21 55 62 1

21 5 3.1 1

22 4 3.1 1
AGE PTS MILES EVT VOL
27 675 495 7

28 64 325 7

28 415 317 5

29 30 1" 3

30 26 184 3

27 17 13 2

28 17 4 2

25 9 3.1 1

28 85 5 1

29 8 6 1
AGE PTS MILES EVT VOL
31 805 507 9

30 535 339 6 *
32 49 392 6

33 455 476 5

34 325 252 4

34 22 196 3

31 215 177 4

31 19 4 2

34 18 71 3

35 18 4 2

33 16 5 2

32 15 155 2

30 135 93 2

34 10 203 2

32 85 131 1

30 55 93 1

35 -39 MALE
Bryan Pacheco
Jon Lambert
Sean Murphy
Kyle Van Zandt
Adam Salinas
Joe Sutton
Jason Mcdonough
Michael Zaragoza
Jamie Oliva
Matthew Wallis
Caleb Flanary
Scott Eberhard
Jonathan Beltz
Ganesh Kshirsagar
Angel Ruelas
Frank Anguiano
Chase Snowden
David Glasheen
Matt Snowden
Nathan Jenkins
Saul Reyna
Andre Newcome

40 - 44 MALE
Armando Perez
Tray Young
Caleb Weston
Matt Mccallister
David Johnson
Anthony Badke
Ben Limon
Royce Massey
Chad Beights
Ramon Johnston
Ryan Smothers
Sudhir Kshirsagar
Fernando Lopez
Beniamin Midkiff
Justin Hesse
Jared Herrera
Dustin Benham
Wilson Wicks
Joshua Stone
William Whitworth
Santino Arteaga
Robert Garza
David Walker

45 - 49 MALE
Joe Schaunaman
David Mora
Jimbob Conner
David Hill
Jeremy Pena
James Bond
Michael King
Jason Pena
Troy Young
Russell Mcguire
Jeff Fisher
Adam Hixson
Trey Stoffregen
Joe Osterkamp
Dominic Rendon
Ron Adams
Wyatt Padgett
Corby White
Jeff Wolfe
Jeff Wolfe
Cale Cameron

50 - 54 MALE
Adam Puckett
Eddy Morelock
Kevin Wass
Christopher Robinson
Todd Johnston
Tim Evans
Russ Horn
Robert Schmid
George Mesquias
Billy Villarreal
Mark Porter
Dan Berman
William Gonzales
Ken Powell

MALE
YTD TOTALS

AGE PTS
37 82
39 705
37 67
37 56
37 53
36 52
38 455
36 42
40 355
39 325
35 305
36 25
36 24
36 23
39 15
37 135
39 13
35 10
37 10
37 10
37 75
38 55

AGE PTS
41 104
40 77
43 725
42 62
44 57
42 545
43 49
42 425
43 38
42 29
42 28
40 23
43 215
42 205
43 20
44 145
4 1
44 105
42 9
42 9
43 9
42 6
43 2

AGE PTS
47 85
47 845
47 735
46 64
49 625
46 51
46 39
49 305
49 305
48 23
49 215
46 185
46 16
46 16
47 14
49 125
47 85
46 8
48 4
48 4
47 15

AGE PTS
53 101
53 81
53 725
51 675
52 52
52 475
50 26
53 26
53 23
50 185
52 10
52 95
52 7
50 1.5

MILES EVT VOL

252
68.2
59
27.3
36.4
24.3
38.5
36.5
23.4
26.5
19.2
156.5
416
23.8

26.5
8.1
6.2
6.6
6.2
5.1

7
5

1
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MILES EVT VO

81.2
221
56.9

MILES EVT

75
51.5
38.8
65.7
57.6
48.5
31.5
46.6

35

71
33.5
28.3
18.1

4
4
35.4
15.5

3.1
19.3
19.3

9.3
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MILES EVT VO

29.4
62
57

30.1

14.1

241

24.2

17.2

10.2

1
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55 - 59 MALE
John Corelis
Martin Montalvo
Frank Mendoza
Lance Ward
Daniel Perez
Ray Young
Les Kinman
Victor Maldonado
Steve Massengale
Trey Morgan

60 - 64 MALE
Arturo Reves
Scott Cain
Larry Vigil
Joe Martin
Fred Amaya
Paul Pare
J Edson Pinto
Adam Barron
Glenn Brewster
Christopher Burns
Mark Woodfin
Grant Wilson
Jon Little
Randy Stumbo

65 - 69 MALE
Rusty Thoma
Terry Dalton
Ed Price
Steve German
Joseph Wilson
Daryl Hallmark
Jim Barnum
Jim Deaver
William Pasewark
John Wolfe

70 - 74 MALE
Wayne Sullivan
David Higgins
Mike Selleck
Paul Faulkner
Edward Quitevis

75 -79 MALE
Gary Gressett
Mike Kelley
James Livermore
Tony Aleman
Darrel Mcmillen
Carl Lingo

80 and up MALE
Rick Lampe
Ralph Wolf
Bill Felton
Ron Lubowicz
George Jury

CLYDESDALE
Rudy Soto

Dean Threadgill
Matthew Beauregard
Andrew Littlefield
James Ruiz
George Stern
Justin Beaver
Jaime Lopez
Oscar Farias
Hector Lafuente
Jonathan Hewitt
Bryan Naul

Jake Reid

Kelly Podzemny
Matthew Goss
Robert Bloodworth
Jason Bland

Luke Hawkins
Jeremiah Jimenez
Gavin Sheaffer
Donald Hilger
Jesse Cope

Josh Mcdonald
Luis Gonzalez
Chris Berry
Nathan Thompson
Edgar Barron
Jaime Elizardo
William Renter

** = RACE DIRECTOR
* =VOLUNTEER

YTD TOTALS
AGE PTS
59 825
59 79
57 695
56 51
57 455
56 23
59 18
59 95
55 7
58 6
AGE PTS
63 103
62 945
62 84
65 59
62 57
62 495
63 46
62 41
63 40
61 27
62 15
61 14
65 95
62 0
AGE PTS
67 935
70 86.5
68 86
67 68
69 505
66 285
68 215
67 9
67 8
66 7
AGE PTS
73 94
72 46
73 38
70 275
72 265
AGE PTS
7 85
75 81
7 75
75 505
7 50
75 1"
AGE PTS
80 68
87 435
90 18
81 13
88 7
AGE PTS
59 87
45 655
28 625
42 605
40 60
33 585
44 575
52 43
42 375
35 355
22 33
28 315
32 30
42 29
37 28
60 27
45 265
31 21
39 195
44 175
55 125
40 1"
45 10
32 10
45 95
35 6
35 6
39 35
36 15

MILES EVT VOL

24.2
26.1
55.8
20.4
36.7
14.3
49.6
6.2
3.1
3.1

SN We NN ©®

*

MILES EVT VOL

252
75
69.7
55.7
14.1
55.8
222
33.6
13.2
14.4
15.1
5
6.2
3.1

MILES
47.5
26.2
62.1
59.7
27.4
14.8
11.2

3.1

3.1

MILES
34.3
20.1
20.1
224
13.2

6.1

MILES
19.2
17.3
48.5
32.9
19.3

MILES
62.5
81.2
58.2
43.1
28.8
69.7
33.5
121
29.4
37.9

222
156.5
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